I WHEREAS, the State of Alaska Department of Military and Veterans' Affairs, Division of Emergency Services
(ADES), in accordance with Agreement #8242 (ADES Obligating Document for Award, State Fiscal Year 2002)
between ADES, the Municipality of Anchorage, and the Anchorage LEPC, has provided Seventy- Three Thousand

I Dollars ($73,000) to provide State Fiscal Year 2002 partial funding for the Anchorage LEPC activities for July 1, 200 1
through June 30, 2002; and

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Anchorage, Office of Emergency Management will provide staff support for the
Anchorage LEPC and accept responsibility of accounting for the expenditures of said monies for the Anchorage LEPC.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section I. A grant in the amount of Seventy-Three Thousand Dollars ($73,000) from the State of Alaska
Department of Military and Veterans' Affairs, Division of Emergency Services (ADES) is appropriated to the State
Categorical Grant Fund 231, for use by the Office of Emergency Management widtin the Municipal Manager
Department to provide State Fiscal Year 2002 partial funding for Anchorage LEPC activities July 1,2001 through June